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SKU/ISBN

TUITION AND
FEES

1013
1014
1015
1016
2005
2007
2006-1

2006-2

PN Jax 1st
Term Books

9781719646406
2003
2000
9780443200045

2002

TUITION AND
FEES

1013

1014

1015

1016
2005-1

PN Jax 2nd

DESCRIPTION

FIRST TRIMESTER TUITION AND FEES

TCAT Maintenance Fee

TCAT Tech Fee

Student Activity Fee

PN (Clinical) Special Academic Fee
HESI Testing Remediation and Review
Malpractice Insurance

PN Background Check (Cannot charge through bookstore, STUDENTS
responsibility)

Drug Screen (Cannot charge through bookstore, STUDENTS responsibility)
PN Jax 1st Term Books

Davis’s Drug Guide for Nurses 18th Edition
CPR CERTIFICATION CARD
NURSE KIT (MEDICAL SHIPMENT )

PN Jax 1st Term Bundle - 9780443200045 (Includes 978033826228 Calc of Drug
Dosages 12E, 9780323884211 Fundamental Concepts/Skills for Nursing 6E,
9780323711265 The Human Body in Health and lliness 7E, 9780323711258 SG
Human Body in Health and lliness 7E)

PN UNIFORM - (CANNOT CHARGE IN BOOKSTORE STUDENTS
RESPONSIBILITY EXCEPT FOR WIOA AREA 12-13)

SECOND TRIMESTER TUITION AND FEES

TCAT Maintenance Fee

TCAT Tech Fee

Student Activity Fee

PN (Clinical) Special Academic Fee

HESI Testing Remediation and Review 2nd & 3rd Term
PN Jax 2nd Term Books

QTY

ESTIMATED
COST

1,837.35

1,290.00
73.00
10.00

100.00
349.35
15.00
38.00

38.00
236.64

52.95
12.50
171.19
185.79

450.00

1,812.08

1,290.00
73.00
10.00

100.00
339.08
573.67

AMOUNT

1,837.35

38.00

38.00
236.64

185.79

450.00T

1,812.08

573.67



ESTIMATED

SKU/ISBN DESCRIPTION QTY COST AMOUNT
Term Books
9781719671828 2ND TERM FA DAVIS BUNDLE 9781719671828 includes: 1 235.29

1. 9781719644747 - Pharmacology Clear & Simple: A Guide to Drug
Classifications and Dosage Calculation 4E

2. 9781719645607 - Mental Health Nursing, 6th Edition

3. 9781719643078 - Nurse’s Pocket Guide 16E

9780443229909 PN Fall 2023 Bundle: 9780443229909 1 338.38
1) Medical-Surgical Nursing Concepts & Practice 5E - 9780323810210
2) Medical-Surgical Nursing Concepts & Practice Study Guide 5E -
9780323810234
3) Intro to Maternity/Ped Nursing Study Guide 9E - 9780323826808
4) Study Guide Intro to Maternity/Ped Nursing 9E - 9780323826815
5) Saunders Comprehensive Review NCLEX-PN Exam 8E - 9780323733052

TUITION AND  THIRD TRIMESTER TUITION AND FEES 1 1,812.08 1,812.08
FEES
1013 TCAT Maintenance Fee 1 1,290.00
1014 TCAT Tech Fee 1 73.00
1015 Student Activity Fee 1 10.00
1016 PN (Clinical) Special Academic Fee 1 100.00
2005-1 HESI Testing Remediation and Review 2nd & 3rd Term 1 339.08
1000 CAP, TASSLE AND GOWN WITH INVITATIONS 1 40.00 40.00T
2006 PN - BACKGROUND, DRUG SCREEN, NCLEX (CANNOT CHARGE THROUGH 1 272.00 272.00

BOOKSTORE-MUST BE PAID BY INDIVIDUAL STUDENT). BACKGROUND
CHECK $(38), DRUG SCREEN ($34), NCLEX - PN FEE ($200).

ATTN: STUDENTS, CASE MANAGERS & COUNSELORS SUBTOTAL 7,295.61
ITEMS REQUIRED FOR PROGRAM AND/OR PRICES ARE TAX 130.59
SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE. TOTAL

ISBN #'S LISTED ARE EFFECTIVE FOR PREVIOUS TERM UNLESS $7’426-20

DATE INDICATES UPCOMING TERM.
TO DETERMINE COST PER TERM, ADD TUITION & FEES, BOOKS
& SUPPLIES FOR THAT TERM.

Accepted By Accepted Date



