

2468 Technology Center Dr Jackson, TN 38301 US +1 7314240691

Estimate

ADDRESS

PRACTICAL NURSING - JACKSON

ESTIMATE # 1010 **DATE** 01/03/2024

SKU/ISBN	DESCRIPTION	QTY	ESTIMATED COST	AMOUNT	
TUITION AND FEES	FIRST TRIMESTER TUITION AND FEES	1	1,837.35	1,837.35	
1013	TCAT Maintenance Fee	1	1,290.00		
1014	TCAT Tech Fee	1	73.00		
1015	Student Activity Fee	1	10.00		
1016	PN (Clinical) Special Academic Fee	1	100.00		
2005	HESI Testing Remediation and Review	1	349.35		
2007	Malpractice Insurance	1	15.00		
2006-1	PN Background Check (Cannot charge through bookstore, STUDENTS responsibility)	1	38.00	38.00	
2006-2	Drug Screen (Cannot charge through bookstore, STUDENTS responsibility)	1	38.00	38.00	
PN Jax 1st Term Books	PN Jax 1st Term Books	1	236.64	236.64	
9781719646406	Davis's Drug Guide for Nurses 18th Edition	1	52.95		
2003	CPR CERTIFICATION CARD	1	12.50		
2000	NURSE KIT (MEDICAL SHIPMENT)	1	171.19		
9780443200045	PN Jax 1st Term Bundle - 9780443200045 (Includes 978033826228 Calc of Drug Dosages 12E, 9780323884211 Fundamental Concepts/Skills for Nursing 6E, 9780323711265 The Human Body in Health and Illness 7E, 9780323711258 SG Human Body in Health and Illness 7E)	1	185.79	185.79	
2002	PN UNIFORM - (CANNOT CHARGE IN BOOKSTORE STUDENTS RESPONSIBILITY EXCEPT FOR WIOA AREA 12-13)	1	450.00	450.00T	
TUITION AND FEES	SECOND TRIMESTER TUITION AND FEES	1	1,812.08	1,812.08	
1013	TCAT Maintenance Fee	1	1,290.00		
1014	TCAT Tech Fee	1	73.00		
1015	Student Activity Fee	1	10.00		
1016	PN (Clinical) Special Academic Fee	1	100.00		
2005-1	HESI Testing Remediation and Review 2nd & 3rd Term	1	339.08		
PN Jax 2nd	PN Jax 2nd Term Books	1	573.67	573.67	

SKU/ISBN	DESCRIPTION		QTY	ESTIMATED COST	AMOUNT
Term Books					
9781719671828	2ND TERM FA DAVIS BUNDLE 97817196718 1. 9781719644747 - Pharmacology Clear & Simple: Classifications and Dosage Calculation 4E 2. 9781719645607 - Mental Health Nursing, 6th Edi 3. 9781719643078 - Nurse's Pocket Guide 16E	A Guide to Drug	1	235.29	
9780443229909	PN Fall 2023 Bundle: 9780443229909 1) Medical-Surgical Nursing Concepts & Practice 5E 2) Medical-Surgical Nursing Concepts & Practice St 9780323810234 3) Intro to Maternity/Ped Nursing Study Guide 9E - 9 4) Study Guide Intro to Maternity/Ped Nursing 9E - 9 5) Saunders Comprehensive Review NCLEX-PN Ex	udy Guide 5E - 9780323826808 9780323826815	1	338.38	
TUITION AND FEES	THIRD TRIMESTER TUITION AND FEES		1	1,812.08	1,812.08
1013	TCAT Maintenance Fee		1	1,290.00	
1014	TCAT Tech Fee		1	73.00	
1015	Student Activity Fee		1	10.00	
1016	PN (Clinical) Special Academic Fee		1	100.00	
2005-1	HESI Testing Remediation and Review 2nd & 3rd Term		1	339.08	
1000	CAP, TASSLE AND GOWN WITH INVITATIONS		1	40.00	40.00T
2006	PN - BACKGROUND, DRUG SCREEN, NCLEX (CANNOT CHARGE THROUGH BOOKSTORE-MUST BE PAID BY INDIVIDUAL STUDENT). BACKGROUND CHECK \$(38), DRUG SCREEN (\$34), NCLEX - PN FEE (\$200).		1	272.00	272.00
ATTN: STUDENTS, CASE MANAGERS & COUNSELORS ITEMS REQUIRED FOR PROGRAM AND/OR PRICES ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE. ISBN #'S LISTED ARE EFFECTIVE FOR PREVIOUS TERM UNLESS DATE INDICATES UPCOMING TERM.		SUBTOTAL TAX TOTAL		\$7,4	7,295.61 130.59 26.20

Accepted By Accepted Date

TO DETERMINE COST PER TERM, ADD TUITION & FEES, BOOKS

& SUPPLIES FOR THAT TERM.